PRESS RELEASE

Golden Sands Resort

PENANG, MALAYSIA By Shangri-La



COOL ZONE KIDS CLUB AT GOLDEN SANDS RESORT, PENANG

Penang, Malaysia, 15 May 2015 - Golden Sands Resort, Penang has recently revamped its Cool Zone Kids Club. In tandem with being a family-orientated resort, Golden Sands Resort is focussing on fun in order to ensure the every child that steps into the resort walks away with great childhood holiday memories. Parents can also have peace of mind to enjoy quality time on holiday while their children are being well taken care of the Cool Zone Kids Club ambassadors.

Cool Zone Kids Club is complimentary to all in-house Golden Sands Resort and Rasa Sayang Resort and Spa guests aged from 5 to 12 years old. It is open daily from 9:30am to 9:00pm. Kids can while away the hours getting involved in wholesome and fun-filled activities like photo frame decorating, t-shirt painting, lantern marking, paper bag creations, pool games, visits to the Eco Centre, movies, newspaper craft, mask creation, snake show and sand sculpture.

Activities like sand art, batik painting and t-shirt painting are chargeable while the rest of the activities are complimentary. Complimentary lunch and dinner are also provided for all children. Activities are subject to change without prior notice due to weather conditions or other factors.

PRESS RELEASE

Golden Sands Resort

PENANG, MALAYSIA By Shangri-La



Cool Zone Kids Club at Golden Sands Resort, Penang

Page 2 of 2

Golden Sands Resort, Penang continues to captivate young and old alike with its family-friendly facilities, which include the Cool Zone for check-in and check-out convenience; the resort's Kid's Passport for children aged 4 to 12 years of age, which entitles the children of in-house guests to a range of food and beverage and entertainment options; the unique Adventure Zone, which offers 957 square metres of modular play area; the Segway personal transporter and Polly the Parrot, the Adventure Zone mascot.

Hong Kong-based Shangri-La Hotels and Resorts, one of the world's premier hotel companies, currently owns and/or manages more than 80 hotels under the Shangri-La brand with a room inventory of over 34,000. Over four decades the group has established its brand hallmark of 'hospitality from the heart.' The group has a substantial development pipeline with upcoming projects in mainland China, India, Mongolia, Myanmar, Philippines, Qatar, Sri Lanka and the United Kingdom. For more information and reservations, please contact a travel professional or access the website at www.shangri-la.com.

###

PRESS CONTACT: Stephanie Lee Communications Manager Shangri-La's Rasa Sayang Resort and Spa, Penang and Golden Sands Resort, Penang Tel: (60 4) 888 8650 Fax: (60 4) 881 1800 E-mail: <u>stephanie.lee@shangri-la.com</u> Website: <u>www.shangri-la.com</u>

For digitised pictures of the group's hotels, please go to <u>http://www.shangri-la.com/imagelibrary</u>.